

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 3216/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2008 in WP No. 3816/2008 of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.N.PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 23/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,ASG  
Mr. Ashok K.Srivastava,Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.D. Bhandari,Adv.  
Mr. Subhashish Bhowmick,Adv.  
Mr. S.C. Patel,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.  
Contempt proceedings shall remain stayed.

[ Madhu Bala ]  
Sr.PA

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master