

IT E M NO.32 + 74

COUR T NO.8

SECT I O N X I V

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 5325/ 2009

(From the judgment and order dated 18/09 / 2008 in
The H I G H C O U R T O F D E L H I AT N. D E L H I)

W P C No. 8363/ 2007 of

UNION OF IN D I A & AN R.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

R.D. D I X I T & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (C/delay in filing SL P and office report)

with

SL P(C)...../2009 CC No.5478
(With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SL P and office report)

SL P(C)...../2009 CC No.5595
(With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SL P and office report)

SL P(C)...../2009 CC No.5692
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SL P and office report)

Date: 01/05 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E DAL V E E R B H A N D A R I
HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E B. SUD E R S H A N R E D D Y

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG
Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kishore Kumar Patel, Adv.
Mr. Parmanand Pandey, Adv.

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Parmanand Pandey, learned counsel accepts notice
on behalf of respondent No.1. Counter affidavit be filed within
four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit be filed within four weeks
thereafter.

In the meantime, contempt proceedings shall remain

stayed.

To come up after summer vacation.

(K.K. Chawla)
A.R.- Cum- P.S.

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master