

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7376/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.N.PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Ms. Varuna Bhandani Gugnani, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.C. Patel,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The counsel for the respondent no. 1 submits that he has filed the counter affidavit. The Registry may verify the same. No counter affidavit has been filed by Respondent Nos. 3 and 4. Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents by Regd. post A.D.

List the matter on 25-08-09.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

aa