

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R A S H O K M E N O N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7376/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

P.N.PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17513 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 07/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.C. Patel, Adv.
Mr. G.D. Bhandari, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete in SLP(C) No. 7376/2009. Respondents have appeared and already filed counter affidavits. Counsel for the Petitioner is directed to comply with the Office Report regarding non-filing of process fee and spare copies in SLP(C) No. 17513/2009 within two weeks, failing which the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers

-2-

ITEM No. 107

for default. In case the steps are taken in time, notice shall be issued and await service on notice.

List the matter on 20.11.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar

