

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11805/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.D.DIXIT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11806 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11807 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11808 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 10/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.11805 and 11807/2009

Mr. S.C. Patel, Advocate proposes to appear on

behalf of all the respondents and to file vakalatnama within a
week.

The learned counsel for the petitioners to serve

copy of the SLP upon the learned counsel for the respondents

within a week and file proof of service.

Item No.123

-2-

Respondents to file counter affidavit within four
weeks thereafter.

SLP(C) No.11808/2009

Counter affidavit has been filed by all the

respondents.

SLP(C) No.11806/2009

Respondent Nos.1 to 7 and 9 to 14 have filed counter
affidavit.

Petitioners to file application for substitution of the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.8 within four weeks, as last chance.

Delay in filing process fee is condoned.

Registry to issue formal stay order.

List again on 7.1.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd