

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11539/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2008 in WP  
No.4806/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.L.MEHDIRATTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.P. Rava,ASG  
Mr. Chinmoy Pradip Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu,Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satya Mitra Garg,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List this matter along with SLP(C) No.7376/2009  
and other connected matters in the month of February,  
2010.

Rejoinder affidavit may be filed within four weeks  
from today.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER