

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition for Special leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11805/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.D.DIXIT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

with

SLP(C) Nos.11806, 11807 and 11808/2009

(with appln for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Indira G., Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.D. Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Patel, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.11805/2009

The learned counsel for the petitioners to serve
copy of the SLP upon the learned counsel for the respondents
within a week and file proof of service.

All the respondents to file counter affidavit within
four weeks thereafter.

Item No.96

-2-

SLP(C) No.11806/2009

Respondent Nos.1 to 7 and 9 to 14 have filed counter
affidavit.

Respondent No.8 reported dead.

Petitioner to take steps for substitution of the
legal representatives, if any, within four weeks, as last
chance.

SLP(C) No.11807/2009

The learned counsel for the respondents submitted that vakalatnama shall be filed within a week.

The learned counsel for the petitioners to serve copy of the SLP upon the learned counsel for the respondents within a week and file proof of service.

Respondents to file counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter.

SLP(C) No.11808/2009

Counter affidavit has been filed.

List the incomplete matters on 24.2.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd