

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11805/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.D.DIXIT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11806 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11807 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11808 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 24/02/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjit Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.C. Patel, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.11805/2009

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the respondents that respondent No.1 has expired.

Petitioners to take steps for substitution of the legal representatives, if any, within four weeks.
Item No.116 -2-

Respondent Nos.2 to 9 to file counter affidavit within four weeks, as last chance.

SLP(C) No.11806/2009

Respondent Nos.1 to 7 and 9 to 14 have filed counter affidavit.

Despite order dated 7.1.2010 of last chance, petitioners failed to take any step for substitution of the legal representatives, if any, of deceased respondent No.8.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers alongwith
an office report for default of the petitioners.

SLP(C) No.11807/2009

File not received.

SLP(C) No.11808/2009

Service is complete.

List the incomplete matters on 6.4.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd