

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7376/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2008 in WP No. 3816/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.N.PRASAD & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11539 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 17513 of 2009  
(With office report)

Date: 01/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,S.G.  
Mr. Raghvendra S. Srivastava,Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Narain,Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.  
  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.D. Bhandari,Adv.  
Mr. Tejas Patel,Adv.  
Ms. Meera Patel,Adv.  
Mr. S.C. Patel,Adv.  
  
Mr. Kishore Kumar Patel,Adv.  
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated by the learned Solicitor General that  
-: 2 :-

these Special Leave Petitions are required to be heard along with SLP(C) No. 11805/2009 and other connected SLPs, where notice is yet to be served.  
List these matters along with SLP(C)No. 11805/2009 etc. after service is complete in them. Dasti service in addition.

(V.K. TIWARI)  
P.A.

(RENUKA SADANA)  
Court Master