

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO. 7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSI.A. Nos. 2 & 3 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).11805 & 11806/2009(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2008 in WPC No. 8363/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.D.DIXIT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. Nos. 2 & 3 [appln. For bringing on
respondent No. 1 and c/delay in filing
SLP(C) No. 11805 of 2009]record the Lrs. of deceased
appln. For substitution inI.A. Nos. 3 & 3 [appln. For bringing on
Respondent No. 8 and c/delay in filing
SLP(C) No. 11806 of 2009]
[with office report]record the Lrs. of deceased
appln. for substitution in

Date: 15/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K.Dhawan, Adv. for
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. S.C. Patel, Adv. (not present)
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv. (not present)UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 2 & 3 in SLP(C) No. 11805 of 2009:

Delay condoned.

2

Application for bringing on record the legal
representatives of deceased respondent No.1 is allowed.

I.A. Nos. 2 & 3 in SLP(C) No. 11806 of 2009:

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners prays
for and is granted four weeks' time to file on record
affidavit of proof of service.(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master