

IN CHAMBERS

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11806/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2008 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

WP No. 2741/2007

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOGINDER LALL SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( office report on default )

Date: 11/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sunita Rani Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satya Mitra Garg,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for, time till 15th November, 2010 is  
granted to file on record an affidavit of proof of  
service, failing which the petition shall stand  
dismissed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]  
COURT MASTER