

ITEM NO.25
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.4 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11806/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2008 in WP No.2741/2007
of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOGINDER LALL SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for recalling of Court's order dated 11.11.2010)
(With Office Report)

Date: 09/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. V.B. Gugnani,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satya Mitra Garg,Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this application next week.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER