

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 4 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11806/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2008 in WP No. 2741/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOGINDER LALL SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for recalling of court's order dated 11.11.2010)  
(With office report )

Date: 18/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Dr.Monika Gosain,Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satya Mitra Garg,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA No.4 of 2010 is allowed in terms of the prayer made.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
Court Master

(VEENA KHERA)  
Court Master