

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 2 & 3 IN  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11806/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2008 in WP No.  
2741/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOGINDER LALL SHARMA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln. for bringing on record the LRs of deceased R.No.8  
and c/delay in filing the same and with office report of  
directions)

Date: 29/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.  
For Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The respondent No.8 is dead. By these two  
applications, the petitioners have prayed for  
setting aside the abatement; for condonation of  
delay in making the application for substitution  
and for bringing on record the legal  
representative of deceased respondent no.8.  
Nobody appears to oppose these  
applications.

Consequently, both the applications are  
granted. Amended cause title shall be filed within  
two weeks from today.

(Neetu Khajuria) (S.S.R. Krishna)  
Sr.P.A. Court Master