

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11805/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.D.DIXIT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 11539 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11806 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11807 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11808 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17513 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26010 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26386 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7376 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Parmanand Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr G.B.Sewak, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.C. Patel, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

-2-

Item No.21

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.11805/2009

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld.

Counsel for the respondent are present.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him as last chance.

SLP(C) NOS. 11806,11808,11539,7376 OF 2009

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

None for the respondents.

Respondents have already filed the counter affidavit in all the matters.

SLP(C) NO.11807/2009

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

Petitioner has not filed the affidavit of service in respect of respondent Nos. 1 and 3. He seeks four weeks' time to do so. Time as prayed for is granted to him as last chance.

SLP(C) NO.17513/2009

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

Service is complete as against the legal representatives of the sole respondent but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. They may file the counter affidavit before the next date.

SLP(C) NO.26010/2010

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present. He is directed to take fresh steps for confirming service of the

-3-

Item No.21

unserved respondent Nos. 1 to 7 through registered post within a period of one week.

SLP(C) NO.26386/2010

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present. He is directed to take fresh steps for confirming service of the unserved respondent Nos. 1 and 6 through registered post within a period of one week.

List again on 6.7.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
Registrar

hj