

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 5-6 & 7 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Civil) No(s).11806/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOGINDER LALL SHARMA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution for bringing on record the LRs of deceased respondent No.1 and application for deletion of LRs. of deceased respondent No.1 and office report)

with

I.A. No.3-4 & 5-6 in SLP (C) 11807/2009
(With appln(s) for substitution for bringing on record the LRs of deceased respondent No.1 and 3 and c/delay in filing substitution application and office report)

Date: 24/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I. A. No. 7 in SLP (C) 11806/2009

As prayed for, the name of LR Nos. 1(a) and 1(c) of deceased Respondent No. 1 be deleted at the risk of the petitioners.

I.A. No.3-4 & 5-6 in SLP (C) 11807/2009

Applications for condonation of delay of 406 and 888 days in filing the substitution application as also the substitution application are allowed.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master