

Listed on 13.8.2013
Before Ld. Registrar
Court No. 1
Item No. 96

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 11807/2009

Union of India & Anr. ...Petitioners
Versus
Sh. Madan Lal Sharma (dead) by Lrs & Ors Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 2.5.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"On behalf of deceased respondent Nos. 1 and 3 through their legal representatives and respondent Nos. 2 and 4 to 6, the ld. Counsel, Mr G.D.Bhandari appearing on behalf of Mr S.C.Patel, Advocate-on-record has undertaken to file vakalatnama within a week. Prayer granted.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit on record.

List again on 11.7.2013."

It is submitted that Lrs of R.R.Nos. 1 are represented by Mr. S.C.Patel, Advocate and has not filed Counter Affidavit so far. No one has entered appearance on behalf of Lrs. of deceased respondent 3 & respondent Nos. 2, 4 and 6 though served.

Service is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 12th DAY OF AUGUST, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

COPY TO:

Mr. S. N. Terdal, Advocate
Mr. S. C. Patel, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

SS