

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11805/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.D.DIXIT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11539 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11806 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11807 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11808 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17513 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20917 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26010 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26386 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7376 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.C. Patel, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.20917/2013

Deleted.

-2-

Item No.9

REMAINING MATTERS

None for the parties.

These batch of matters which are of the year 2009, are complete in all respects.

No further steps required to be taken in the matters. They be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| (M.A.SAYEED)  
| REGISTRAR |

hj