

æ

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11805/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2008 in WPC No.8363/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.D.DIXIT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C)NO.11806 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C)NO. 1807 of 2009

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11808 of 2009

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7376 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17513 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C)NO. 11539 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26010 of 2010

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in filing
substitution appln. and substitution of L.Rs. of the deceased
respondent and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26386 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20917 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 16/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

..2/-

.2.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohan Jain,ASG

Mr. Deepak Jain,Adv.

For Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.(Not present)

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.(Not present)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.(Not present)

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.D. Bhandari, Adv.

Mrs. Meera Patel, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Patel, Adv.

Mr. Tejas Patel, Adv.

Mr. Kishore Kumar Patel, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

List the matters on 11th March, 2014, for final disposal.

| (Sarita Purohit)
| Court Master

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Assistant Registrar

|

|