

Listed on: 11.03.2014

Court No: 11

Item No: 10

**SECTION - XII**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 20917 of 2013

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Union of India & Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

K. Jayaraman Kurpuswamy & Ors.

...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16<sup>th</sup> December, 2013 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents.**

**Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.**

**List the matters on 11<sup>th</sup> March, 2014, for final disposal.**

**"**

It is submitted that Mr. K. V. Mohan, Advocate has on 3<sup>rd</sup> March, 2014 filed vakalatnama/appearance and counter affidavit in respect of all the three Respondents. Copy of the same is circulated herewith.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 10<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. S. N. Terdal, Advocate.

Mr. K. V. Mohan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR