

Listed on: 29.04.2015
Before Court No.
Item No.

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 11805, 11806, 11807, 11808, 7376, 17513, 11539/2009, 26010 and 26386/2010

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Union of India & Anr. ...Petitioners
Versus
Sh. R.D. Dixit & Ors. etc. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.12.2013 with Office Report dated 13.12.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents.
Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.
List the matters on 11th March, 2014, for final disposal."**

It is submitted that as directed above, show cause notice was issued to all the unserved respondents. Service of show cause notice is complete on all the respondents in all the matters.

It is further submitted that counsel for the respondents has filed counter affidavit in SLP(C) Nos. 11806/09, 11808/09 & 26010/10. Counter affidavit and rejoinder affidavit have been filed in SLP(C) Nos. 7376/09 & 11539/09. Copies of the same have been included in the respective SLP paper books. No counter affidavit has been filed in SLP(C) Nos. 11805/09, 11807/09, 26386/10 & 17513/09.

Service is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 27th DAY OF APRIL, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to:-

1. Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv. Ch. No.
2. Mr. S.C. Patel, Adv. Ch. No.
3. Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv. Ch. No.
4. Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv. Ch. No.
5. Ms. Vibha Narang, Adv. Ch. No.
6. Ms. Rani Chhabra, Adv. Ch. No.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

p-1